45th August Road Race (Montana’s Second Oldest Footrace) -- August 19, 2010

3.8 miles, 7:15 pm, Intersection of Head Lane and Country Club, Helena, MT

Conditions: warm evening for racing, with a westerly wind
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“Big Bird” Jodoin (M29)

. Matt Barker (M16)
. Kyle Strode (M46)
. Aaron Little (M22)

Peter Dan Sullivan (M46)

. Mark Noel (M34)
. Ty Northrup (M18)
. Tom Lund (M18)

Austin Stenhjem (M15)
Chris Grubb (M15)
Jeff Thomas (M50)

. Kyle Matthews (M15)
Evan Eck (M24)

Chris Colberg (M38)
Baird Linke (M15)
Micah Bostrom (M21)
Jordan Barrows (M16)
Chris Romano (M32)
Sawyer Linke (M14)
Chris Beskid (M31)

. Stephen Murphy (M14)
Mark Schoenfeld (M34)
Andrew Gideon (M42)
. Mike Fanning (M49)
Leah Esposito (F15)
Will Poell (M16)

Karl Brandenberger (M15)
Tucker Costain (M16)
Erika Ackerlund (F14)
Conner Gittings (M15)
Katie Campbell (F36)

. Nick Burkland (M 14)

. Wyatt Boyer (M16)
Elaine Dahl (F35)
Emily Brown (F17)
Conor McDuffie (M14)
Cory Briar (M15)
Aaron Muscarelli (M18)
Ray Peterson (M32)
Josey Quinones (M18?)
. Noah Bostrom (M18)

Time
20:00
20:25
20:43
20:56
21:03
21:10
22:04
22:04
22:38
22:44
23:05
23:14
23:24
24:40
24:51
25:02
25:06
25:14
25:18
25:26
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26:04
26:07
26:09
26:35
26:37
26:42
26:44
26:55
27:00
27:34
28:01
28:02
28:10
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28:38
28:41
28:49
29:10
29:25
29:32

Pace per Mile
5:15
5:22
5:27
5:30
5:32
5:34
5:48
5:48
5:57
5:58
6:04
6:06
6:09
6:29
6:32
6:35
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:46
6:51
6:52
6:52
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:05
7:06
7:15
7:22
7:22
7:24
7:28
7:32
7:32
7:35
7:40
7:44
7:46

Notes

1st male

Ist high school male
1st masters male

1st female & HS FM

2nd female

3rd female

happy birthday!



42. Mike Jacobson (M43) 29:41 7:48

43. Cody Avery (M16) 29:43 7:49
44. Jerry Foley (M62) 29:53 7:51
45. Zach Bostrom (M23) 29:56 7:52
46. Dawn Peterson (F31) 30:16 7:57
47. Will Nordahl (M18) 31:10 8:12
48. Jacki Copenhaver (F14) 31:11 8:12
49. Amy Rosenbaum (F34) 31:21 8:15
50. Vern Roberts (M61) 31:27 8:16
51. Garth Grimsrud (M14) 32:30 8:33
52. Kelsey Bogumill (F15) 33:11 8:43
53. Ellen McEwen (F18) 33:13 8:44
54. Anna Metropoulos (F17) 33:13 8:44
55. Kara Campbell (F40) 33:39 8:51 1st masters female
56. Gordy Higgins (M42) 33:39 8:51
57. Aly Christians (F14) 34:53 9:10
58. Patrick McDuffy (M34) 35:25 9:19
59. Mike Burk (M42) 36:36 9:37
60. Ian Jacobson (M14) 37:54 9:58
61. Danielle Schmidt (F15) 38:18 10:04

Thanks to all participants, for keeping the tradition alive and raising $450 for HHS XC!

Also, our deep appreciation to our sponsors: Helena Vigilante Runners, Tread Lightly, and Littl’
John’s Septic. Montana Rail Link helped ensure a clear and safe course, by providing a 30
minute train stoppage. Todd & Steph Younkin made a generous donation to the event, to cover
the portapotties. And many others also chipped in beyond the entry fee (see financial statement
below).

A special thanks to all of our excellent volunteers:

Don Bischoff: community relations (finish line Church)
Emily Brown’s Mom: finish area (popsicle stick collector)
Tammy Copenhaver: finish area (scribe)

Elaine Dahl: course tear-down, results

Greg DeWitt: lead mountain biker

Debbie Gibson: registration

Bill Gilbert: starter, finish area (traffic control)

Kelley Gilbert: lead timer, finish area

Dot Gilbert: finish area

Sarah Slanger: finish area / cheer squad

Jeff Thomas: community relations (MRL), course set-up & tear-down, finish area (traffic
control)

Alan Wintersteen: finish area (popsicle stick distributor)
Steph Younkin: registration, finish area

Todd Younkin: registration, finish area



Fundraising
61 entries x $5

Steph & Todd Younkin
(Porta Potties)

Chris Colberg

Mike Fanning

Jerry Foley

Jeff Thomas

Chris Beskid

Faith & Steve Shiffer
Debbie Gibson
Tammy Copenhaver
Mike Burk

Thomas Jodoin

$305
$54
-$54
$45
$25
$15
$15
$10
$10
$10
$5
$5
$5



